A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE 2020-21 BUDGET.

Whereas, the City Commission has previously adopted the 2020-21 Budget pursuant to Resolution No. 181-2020; and

Whereas, the City Commission desires to amend the budget; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PLANT CITY, FLORIDA:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 166.241, Florida Statutes, the budget adopted pursuant to Resolution No. 181-2020 is hereby amended as more particularly described as follows:

| Org | Object | Description | Increase/Decrease | Amount | |
|-------------------------|--------|--|-------------------|---------|--|
| Community Services Fund | | | | | |
| | | Revenues: | | | |
| 15030000 | 331540 | Housing/Community Development | Increase | 152,100 | |
| | | Total Community Services Revenu | es | 152,100 | |
| | | Expenditures: | | | |
| 15055700 | 463406 | Contractual A/E Design (CS008) | Increase | 152,100 | |
| | | Total Community Services Expend | itures | 152,100 | |

Section 2. In accordance with Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the City Clerk shall post this resolution on the City's website within five days of its adoption, which shall remain on the City's website for two years.

Section 3. This resolution shall be effective as of October 1, 2020.

Adopted by the City Commission on March 22, 2021.

| | On file |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| | Rick A. Lott |
| | Mayor-Commissioner |
| ATTEST: | |
| | |
| On file | |
| Kerri J. Miller | |
| City Clerk | |
| Approved as to form and correctness: | |
| | |
| On file | |
| Kenneth W. Buchman | |
| City Attorney | |